

gd-pud.org

DAILY WATER MAIN FLUSHING NOTICE

March 25, 2019

Flushing Area:

Highway 193 (Traverse Creek Road to Texas Canyon Road)

Flushing Time – 8:30 A.M. and 4:00 P.M.

The Flushing process **may** cause discolored water and a reduction in pressure. The discoloration of the water will be temporary and is not harmful.

Georgetown Divide Public Utility District appreciates your patience as we work to improve the quality of drinking water we will provide to the residents and businesses of the Georgetown Divide.

The purpose of the Water Flushing Program is to improve drinking water quality for residents and businesses.

Water System Flushing Program – FAQ can be found on the Districts website at https://www.gd-pud.org/water-system-flushing-program-faq. Please contact Adam Brown, Water Resources Manager for additional information. To learn more about the Georgetown Divide Public Utility District, please go to www.gd-pud.org.